
NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of May 29 - 

Final RPI of 2011

Northwestern

Maryland

Florida

North Carolina

Duke

Albany (NY)

Loyola Maryland

James Madison

Princeton

Stanford

Massachusetts

Penn

Boston College

Ohio St.

Dartmouth

Virginia

     Team

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Adj

RPI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

21

21

16

15

15

18

17

15

12

16

17

11

12

10

11

9

3

2

13

19

8

1

4

5

15

9

7

16

20

30

45

26

DIV I 

WIN % 

4

5

6

2

1

26

14

22

10

24

45

9

15

17

20

3

PENALTY SCHD

1

5

4

2

3

24

19

21

10

33

27

13

12

9

16

6

1

2

4

6

3

5

7

9

11

10

8

12

13

14

16

17

2

2

4

6

5

1

3

4

7

3

3

6

7

7

5

9

2

2

7

14

10

1

4

8

20

6

4

19

20

26

17

45

 .9130

 .9130

 .8000

 .7143

 .7500

 .9474

 .8500

 .7895

 .6316

 .8421

 .8500

 .6471

 .6316

 .5882

 .6875

 .5000

 .7314

 .7027

 .6705

 .6689

 .6665

 .6445

 .6351

 .6127

 .6127

 .6112

 .6109

 .6054

 .6001

 .5988

 .5981

 .5967

 .7314

 .7027

 .6705

 .6689

 .6665

 .6445

 .6351

 .6127

 .6127

 .6112

 .6109

 .6054

 .6001

 .5988

 .5981

 .5967

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .7047

 .6499

 .6524

 .6779

 .6548

 .5490

 .5653

 .5575

 .6241

 .5332

 .5460

 .6014

 .6048

 .6252

 .5750

 .6410

 .6030

 .5981

 .5771

 .6054

 .6062

 .5328

 .5599

 .5465

 .5709

 .5362

 .5018

 .5718

 .5592

 .5567

 .5549

 .6049

 .7194

 .7245

 .5984

 .5701

 .6613

 .7536

 .6968

 .6738

 .5864

 .6077

 .6719

 .5860

 .5700

 .5324

 .4833

 .5424

 .7379

 .7128

 .6688

 .6617

 .6695

 .6658

 .6486

 .6249

 .6116

 .6185

 .6257

 .6054

 .5989

 .5930

 .5899

 .5887

American Lacrosse

Atlantic Coast

American Lacrosse

Atlantic Coast

Atlantic Coast

America East

Big East

Colonial

Ivy

Mountain Pacific

Atlantic 10

Ivy

Atlantic Coast

American Lacrosse

Ivy

Atlantic Coast

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of May 29 - 

Final RPI of 2011

Syracuse

Penn St.

Georgetown

Vanderbilt

Navy

William & Mary

Harvard

Canisius

Towson

Notre Dame

Fairfield

UMBC

Johns Hopkins

Richmond

Virginia Tech

Cornell

     Team

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Adj

RPI

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

10

10

9

8

15

10

10

14

11

10

13

11

9

10

10

6

23

42

17

46

28

34

12

38

6

24

14

35

25

29

27

56

DIV I 

WIN % 

13

8

7

11

54

19

18

57

28

21

62

39

12

31

36

16

PENALTY SCHD

7

8

14

11

32

20

29

34

26

17

38

30

25

18

28

15

15

18

19

25

22

24

21

26

20

27

23

28

30

29

31

36

8

8

8

8

6

7

6

6

7

9

5

7

8

9

8

8

34

34

38

45

14

26

22

16

23

43

12

23

38

43

34

57

 .5556

 .5556

 .5294

 .5000

 .7143

 .5882

 .6250

 .7000

 .6111

 .5263

 .7222

 .6111

 .5294

 .5263

 .5556

 .4286

 .5960

 .5958

 .5750

 .5714

 .5680

 .5680

 .5659

 .5597

 .5595

 .5554

 .5553

 .5501

 .5480

 .5475

 .5414

 .5363

 .5960

 .5958

 .5750

 .5714

 .5680

 .5680

 .5659

 .5597

 .5595

 .5554

 .5553

 .5501

 .5480

 .5475

 .5414

 .5363

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .6340

 .6269

 .5970

 .6089

 .5373

 .5643

 .5414

 .5302

 .5478

 .5730

 .5144

 .5400

 .5483

 .5701

 .5459

 .5790

 .5603

 .5735

 .5766

 .5675

 .4831

 .5551

 .5559

 .4785

 .5314

 .5494

 .4699

 .5090

 .5660

 .5236

 .5180

 .5589

 .5539

 .4973

 .5768

 .4706

 .5389

 .5192

 .6027

 .5028

 .6736

 .5532

 .5921

 .5146

 .5441

 .5387

 .5394

 .4188

 .5917

 .5855

 .5740

 .5596

 .5709

 .5639

 .5713

 .5596

 .5729

 .5546

 .5653

 .5491

 .5467

 .5467

 .5421

 .5213

Big East

American Lacrosse

Big East

American Lacrosse

Patriot

Colonial

Ivy

Metro Atlantic

Colonial

Big East

Metro Atlantic

America East

American Lacrosse

Atlantic 10

Atlantic Coast

Ivy

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of May 29 - 

Final RPI of 2011

Louisville

Rutgers

New Hampshire

High Point

Quinnipiac

Lehigh

Connecticut

Boston U.

Hofstra

Brown

Vermont

Delaware

California

Colgate

Oregon

Jacksonville

     Team

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Adj

RPI

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

10

9

8

15

13

10

9

8

6

7

8

8

9

9

8

14

55

11

36

22

18

10

41

50

73

47

32

51

44

64

49

39

DIV I 

WIN % 

37

29

33

70

71

51

38

25

23

35

40

34

50

41

48

67

PENALTY SCHD

48

45

23

73

62

50

52

36

22

41

39

43

53

57

42

83

38

32

37

33

34

35

39

40

49

45

41

46

43

48

47

42

7

7

9

4

5

7

7

9

10

8

9

9

8

7

9

5

26

31

49

8

12

26

31

49

62

55

49

49

38

31

49

11

 .5882

 .5625

 .4706

 .7895

 .7222

 .5882

 .5625

 .4706

 .3750

 .4667

 .4706

 .4706

 .5294

 .5625

 .4706

 .7368

 .5232

 .5231

 .5229

 .5168

 .5150

 .5149

 .5122

 .5095

 .5031

 .4992

 .4992

 .4976

 .4976

 .4948

 .4933

 .4894

 .5232

 .5231

 .5229

 .5168

 .5150

 .5149

 .5122

 .5095

 .5031

 .4992

 .4992

 .4976

 .4976

 .4948

 .4933

 .4894

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .4939

 .4996

 .5501

 .4147

 .4450

 .4913

 .4873

 .5160

 .5504

 .5057

 .5097

 .5005

 .4859

 .4555

 .5028

 .3828

 .5165

 .5304

 .5208

 .4483

 .4475

 .4886

 .5114

 .5355

 .5368

 .5187

 .5065

 .5189

 .4891

 .5058

 .4972

 .4550

 .4240

 .6033

 .5097

 .5563

 .5763

 .6049

 .4976

 .4424

 .3373

 .4696

 .5220

 .4380

 .4846

 .3950

 .4521

 .5003

 .5150

 .5319

 .5203

 .5293

 .5280

 .5264

 .5120

 .5012

 .4825

 .4950

 .5005

 .4905

 .4973

 .4863

 .4885

 .4975

Big East

Big East

America East

Division I Independents

Northeast

Patriot

Big East

America East

Colonial

Ivy

America East

Colonial

Mountain Pacific

Patriot

Mountain Pacific

Division I Independents

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of May 29 - 

Final RPI of 2011

Duquesne

Denver

Temple

Longwood

Siena

Drexel

UC Davis

American

Holy Cross

Old Dominion

Robert Morris

Mt. St. Mary's

Monmouth

Stony Brook

Bryant

St. Bonaventure

     Team

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Adj

RPI

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

11

7

7

10

8

9

10

9

6

4

8

8

10

4

8

6

33

59

37

43

52

57

31

62

58

72

40

48

21

83

70

67

DIV I 

WIN % 

53

43

56

76

68

44

66

55

52

32

83

75

84

42

80

60

PENALTY SCHD

65

35

37

60

56

75

88

74

46

40

58

55

84

49

78

64

44

52

50

51

54

55

53

58

59

61

56

60

57

67

62

64

7

11

10

8

8

8

5

8

11

11

9

11

7

11

8

9

23

61

59

34

45

38

18

38

64

75

49

58

26

75

45

60

 .6111

 .3889

 .4118

 .5556

 .5000

 .5294

 .6667

 .5294

 .3529

 .2667

 .4706

 .4211

 .5882

 .2667

 .5000

 .4000

 .4890

 .4847

 .4801

 .4740

 .4681

 .4645

 .4608

 .4594

 .4592

 .4523

 .4512

 .4490

 .4396

 .4391

 .4373

 .4357

 .4890

 .4847

 .4801

 .4740

 .4681

 .4645

 .4608

 .4594

 .4592

 .4523

 .4512

 .4490

 .4396

 .4391

 .4373

 .4357

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .4289

 .5233

 .5150

 .4500

 .4596

 .4128

 .3605

 .4138

 .4979

 .5094

 .4535

 .4667

 .3718

 .4925

 .4076

 .4337

 .4870

 .5033

 .4789

 .4403

 .4530

 .5030

 .4554

 .4808

 .4881

 .5236

 .4271

 .4414

 .4266

 .5045

 .4340

 .4753

 .5200

 .4156

 .5039

 .4874

 .4375

 .4183

 .5267

 .4062

 .4176

 .3393

 .4999

 .4583

 .5611

 .2368

 .3717

 .3891

 .4952

 .4749

 .4808

 .4782

 .4662

 .4606

 .4727

 .4553

 .4517

 .4346

 .4571

 .4494

 .4558

 .4129

 .4324

 .4291

Atlantic 10

Mountain Pacific

Atlantic 10

Division I Independents

Metro Atlantic

Colonial

Mountain Pacific

Patriot

Patriot

Colonial

Northeast

Northeast

Northeast

America East

Northeast

Atlantic 10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of May 29 - 

Final RPI of 2011

George Washington

Yale

George Mason

Cincinnati

Binghamton

Marist

Sacred Heart

Villanova

St. Joseph's

Columbia

Davidson

Iona

La Salle

Central Conn. St.

St. Mary's (CA)

Wagner

     Team

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Adj

RPI

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

6

3

3

2

4

6

6

5

5

4

6

5

4

7

2

4

54

82

75

74

78

53

61

63

60

69

66

71

65

68

80

85

DIV I 

WIN % 

59

27

30

47

63

58

81

46

64

49

82

73

72

90

61

87

PENALTY SCHD

59

47

43

31

51

71

63

67

66

68

79

77

70

90

61

72

63

71

70

69

72

65

66

68

73

74

75

76

78

77

80

79

11

12

14

14

13

10

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

9

13

12

64

81

84

87

80

62

64

68

68

75

67

71

78

56

86

78

 .3529

 .2000

 .1765

 .1250

 .2353

 .3750

 .3529

 .3125

 .3125

 .2667

 .3333

 .2941

 .2500

 .4375

 .1333

 .2500

 .4342

 .4316

 .4256

 .4254

 .4215

 .4214

 .4170

 .4161

 .4066

 .4000

 .3941

 .3902

 .3825

 .3795

 .3741

 .3723

 .4342

 .4316

 .4256

 .4254

 .4215

 .4214

 .4170

 .4161

 .4066

 .4000

 .3941

 .3902

 .3825

 .3795

 .3741

 .3723

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .4535

 .4970

 .5005

 .5396

 .4905

 .4166

 .4407

 .4265

 .4273

 .4216

 .4060

 .4103

 .4167

 .3406

 .4463

 .4166

 .4769

 .5324

 .5249

 .4974

 .4697

 .4772

 .4337

 .4987

 .4594

 .4901

 .4311

 .4462

 .4464

 .3992

 .4705

 .4058

 .4242

 .2470

 .3232

 .3352

 .3056

 .4298

 .4101

 .3996

 .4150

 .3814

 .3933

 .3457

 .3939

 .3833

 .2586

 .2318

 .4301

 .4048

 .4067

 .4071

 .4041

 .4197

 .4143

 .4098

 .4038

 .3925

 .3916

 .3820

 .3787

 .3808

 .3541

 .3543

Atlantic 10

Ivy

Colonial

Big East

America East

Metro Atlantic

Northeast

Big East

Atlantic 10

Ivy

Division I Independents

Metro Atlantic

Atlantic 10

Northeast

Mountain Pacific

Northeast

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of May 29 - 

Final RPI of 2011

Manhattan

Liberty

Presbyterian

Bucknell

Lafayette

Detroit

St. Francis (PA)

Fresno St.

Niagara

Long Island

Howard

     Team

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

Adj

RPI

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

4

5

5

3

3

3

5

0

1

1

1

86

88

79

77

76

91

81

84

87

89

90

DIV I 

WIN % 

69

88

79

74

65

85

86

78

77

89

91

PENALTY SCHD

86

85

87

81

82

80

91

54

69

76

89

82

85

81

83

84

87

86

88

89

90

91

10

11

13

13

13

14

12

14

11

15

13

73

68

74

82

82

84

71

91

88

90

89

 .2857

 .3125

 .2778

 .1875

 .1875

 .1765

 .2941

 .0000

 .0833

 .0625

 .0714

 .3664

 .3632

 .3591

 .3591

 .3577

 .3527

 .3456

 .3445

 .3391

 .3227

 .2918

 .3664

 .3632

 .3591

 .3591

 .3577

 .3527

 .3456

 .3445

 .3391

 .3227

 .2918

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

 .3652

 .3681

 .3622

 .4029

 .3925

 .4047

 .3381

 .4711

 .4177

 .4126

 .3498

 .4492

 .4042

 .4343

 .4429

 .4583

 .4247

 .4120

 .4360

 .4378

 .4030

 .3961

 .2318

 .2145

 .3026

 .3085

 .3225

 .1796

 .2580

 .2364

 .2302

 .2142

 .1815

 .3488

 .3461

 .3495

 .3476

 .3474

 .3291

 .3339

 .3228

 .3193

 .3033

 .2727

Metro Atlantic

Division I Independents

Division I Independents

Patriot

Patriot

Division I Independents

Northeast

Mountain Pacific

Metro Atlantic

Northeast

Division I Independents

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


